nine (9) degrees no minutes East
twenty-four and seventy-five
hundredths (24.75) feet from an iron
pin placed along a flagstone sidewalk
on the line of lands herein conveyed;
thence along the center line of said
highway South eighty-one (81) degrees
no minutes East one hundred twenty-
four (124.0) feet to a point in the
centerline of the said highway; thence
South nine (9) degrees no minutes West
one hundred fifty (150.0) feet to a stake
corner; thence north eighty-one (81)
degrees no minutes West one hundred
twenty-four (124.0) feet to a stake
corner; thence North nine (9) degrees
no minutes East one hundred fifty
(150.0) feet to the point and place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING overall
18,600 square feet and a net area of
15,531 square feet as surveyed by
Wayne Engineering Associates, Elmer